1
0.3 mm Pitch, Vertical mating, Board-to-Micro Coaxial Cable Connectors
DF56 Series
2014.8w
Features
1.Small mated height and board occupied space
Small pitch (0.3mm) and mated height (1.25mm)
allows use in space-restricted areas.

3
DF56 Series●0.3 mm Pitch, Vertical mating, Board-to-Micro Coaxial Cable Connectors
Ordering information
●Connector
 Contact pitch:0.3mm
  T ermination type
V   : Straight SMT
SD: Fine coaxial cable plug
  P ackaging
(51):Embossed tape packaging
  In stallation item (separate)
SHL : Metal cover
 Series name : DF
 Series No. : 56
  Connector style
C : Stand-off type (No pattern prohibited area under connector)
J  : Connector for conductivity tests
Blank : Standard (With pattern prohibited area under connector)
 N umber of positions
C : Stand-off type  26, 30, 40
Standard : 40, 50
  C onnector type
S : Receptacle
P : Plug
Combinations
[Standard use]
DF56-*S-0.3V(**)  + DF56-*P-ASSY
  DF56-*P-0.3SD(**)
  DF56-*P-SHL
Note : The product specifi cation of the above combination is shown on page 2.
[Receptacle conductivity test]
DF56-*S-0.3V(**)   + DF56J-*P-ASSY(Note)
  DF56-*P-0.3SD(**)
  DF56J-*P-SHL
Note :  This harness item is only usable for the receptacle test.
For the product specifi cation of the above combination, please contact our sales department.
[Plug for conductivity test]
DF56J-*S-0.3V(**)(Note) + DF56-*P-ASSY
  DF56-*P-0.3SD(**)
  DF56-*P-SHL
DF56CJ-*S-0.3V(**) + DF56-*P-ASSY
  DF56-*P-0.3SD(**)
  DF56-*P-SHL
Note :  This harness item is only usable for the plugs and receptacles test.
For the product specifi cation of the above combination, please contact our sales department.
 * : ASSY means a harness item.
DF  56  J  −  * S  −  0.3  V  (**)
DF  56  J  −  * P  −  SHL
A
pr

E±0.1
F±0.1
C±0.1
1.8±0.05
0.8±0.05
(D)
(0.82)
1.2±0.05Contact No.2
Contact No.1
P=0.6±0.05
P=0.6±0.05
t=0.1±0.015
Receptacle (SMT)
 Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E F
DF56-40S-0.3V(**) 662-5600-0 ** 40 16.90 14.90 12.60
(5.00)
12.00 15.40
DF56-50S-0.3V(**) 662-5606-7 ** 50 19.90 17.90 15.00 15.60 18.40
Note: The position of contact No.1 is different depending on No. of positions.
Note: The position of contact No.1 is different depending on No. of positions.
Contact No.n-1
1.25±0.1

t=0.1±0.015 0.8±0.05
1.8±0.05
2.
6±
0.
1
1.2±0.05
Ｅ±0.1
Ｆ±0.1
(Ｄ)
(0.82)
P=0.6±0.05
● 40 pos ● 26 pos/30 pos
 Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E F
DF56C-26S-0.3V(**) 662-5603-9 ** 26 12.70 10.70 7.80
(5.00)
8.40 11.20
DF56C-30S-0.3V(**) 662-5616-0 ** 30 13.90 11.90 9.00 9.60 12.40
DF56C-40S-0.3V(**) 662-5619-9 ** 40 16.90 14.90 12.60 12.00 15.40
[Specifi cations number] - * *, (* *)
(51) :  Embossed tape packaging
Contact padＧＮＤ pad
ＧＮＤ padContact No.1

ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
6
DF56 Series●0.3 mm Pitch, Vertical mating, Board-to-Micro Coaxial Cable Connectors
[Specifi cations number] - * *, (* *)
(51) :  Embossed tape packaging
Plug
）
 Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D
DF56-26P-0.3SD(**) 662-5604-1 ** 26 13.10 8.40 9.36 9.20
DF56-30P-0.3SD(**) 662-5617-3 ** 30 14.30 9.60 10.56 10.40
DF56-40P-0.3SD(**) 662-5601-3 ** 40 17.30 12.60 13.56 13.40
DF56-50P-0.3SD(**) 662-5607-0 ** 50 20.30 15.60 16.56 16.40
Note 1: Tape and reel packaging (10,000 pcs/reel). Order by number of reels.
Note 2: The metal cover (DF56-*P-SHL) is required for micro coaxial cable termination.
Note 1: Contact Hirose for Termination Procedures.
Recommended Micro Coaxial Cable Preparation

ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
7
DF56 Series●0.3 mm Pitch, Vertical mating, Board-to-Micro Coaxial Cable Connectors
Metal cover
 Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C
DF56-26P-SHL 662-5605-4 26 11.80 3.90 9.84
DF56-30P-SHL 662-5618-6 30 13.00 3.90 11.04
DF56-40P-SHL 662-5602-6 40 16.00 6.90 14.04
DF56-50P-SHL 662-5608-2 50 19.00 7.50 17.04
Note 1: Tape and reel packaging (10,000 pcs/reel). Order by number of reels.
● Embossed Carrier Tape Dimensions-----Receptacles
Packaging Specification
(1.85)